MOK M	RECC	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MARK M REC'I	Tab selmos v \Rightarrow \checkmark	
4 6	40114 72	0759774 cuments or copy thereor.
JUN 1 6	Y. Name of Chveying party(ies):	2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
	ALOR SCIENCE, INC	Name: Origin'S NATURAL Kesoure
VT & TOAT	DEMARK	Internal Address: INC
W ITTE		Street Address: 767 FIFTH AVE
86	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: N. Y. State: NY ZIP: 10453
97	Corporation-State	•
10	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————
i i	0. Natural description	General Partnership
0	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
2	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
9	Other	designation is attached:
	Execution Date: MAY 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		842,516
	Additional	a a Diversión
-	Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: LESIEY A. HORADIAN	registrations involved:
	Internal Address: Estee Lauder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
	Companies	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 767 FIFTH AVE	8. Deposit account number:
	City: N , Y . State: N Y ZIP: /0,53	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Mary Costello Mary	Costitle 6/16/98
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
-		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	this portion
	Do not detach this portion	
]	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of P Box Assignments	atents and Trademarks
	Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
ł	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
}	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
ļ	Washington, D.C. 20503.	
		TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alo Science, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 971 Highway 202 North, Branchburg, New Jersey 08876 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 842,576 covering the mark ORIGIN-ALO for skin moisturizing lotion and wishes to assign to Origins Natural Resources, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark if any, and to its Federal Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, Origins Natural Resources, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said ORIGIN-ALO trademark if any, and to the aforesaid ORIGIN-ALO Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the ORIGIN-ALO trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark, if any, and further assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to Federal Trademark Registration No. 842,576 for the mark ORIGIN-ALO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 2 day of May, 1998.

ALO SCIENCE, INC.

TRADEMARK
REFL 1750 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNOR'S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF Somerse
On this 📆 day of May, 1998, before me personally appeared
Douglas Siegel, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say
that he is the <u>fresident</u> of the corporation described in and which
executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the
seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was affixed by order of
the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like
order.
Michael Lugan Notary Public
(Notarial Seal) My Commission Expires
MICHAEL DUGAN

RECORDED: 06/16/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0957

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 15, 1998